503202983 03/03/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3249599

SUBMISSION TYPE:		١	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·				
		N	ame	Execution Date		
DR. REDDY'S LABOF	RATORIES, I	INC.			11/24/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΔΤΑ					
Name:	DR. REI	DDY'S	LABORATORIES LTD.			
Street Address:	8-2-337,	8-2-337, ROAD NO. 3, BANJARA HILLS				
City:	HYDER	HYDERABAD				
State/Country:	INDIA	INDIA				
Postal Code:	500 034	ļ				
Application Number:		128092				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (973)						
	•	• •	98-7720			
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-	mail address first; if that is u			
Correspondence will using a fax number,	be sent to if provided;	the e-l; if tha				
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	be sent to if provided;	the e- ; if tha 973-99	mail address first; if that is u t is unsuccessful, it will be s			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided; 9 s: S	<i>the e-i</i> ; <i>if tha</i> 973-99 sshank SOUM`	<i>mail address first; if that is u t is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 8-7722 ar@pgclawgroup.com YA GOWRI SHANKAR			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided; 9 s s: S	<i>the e-</i> ; <i>if tha</i> 973-99 sshank SOUM 163 MA	<i>mail address first; if that is u t is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 8-7722 ar@pgclawgroup.com YA GOWRI SHANKAR ADISON AVE, STE 110	ent via US		
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided; 9 s s: S	<i>the e-</i> ; <i>if tha</i> 973-99 sshank SOUM 163 MA	<i>mail address first; if that is u t is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 8-7722 ar@pgclawgroup.com YA GOWRI SHANKAR	ent via US		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; g s e: S 1 N	<i>the e-</i> <i>; if tha</i> 973-99 sshank SOUM 163 MA MORR	<i>mail address first; if that is u t is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 8-7722 ar@pgclawgroup.com YA GOWRI SHANKAR ADISON AVE, STE 110	ent via US		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided; g s e: S 1 NUMBER:	<i>the e-</i> <i>; if tha</i> 973-99 sshank SOUM 163 MA MORR	<i>mail address first; if that is u t is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 8-7722 ar@pgclawgroup.com YA GOWRI SHANKAR ADISON AVE, STE 110 ISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 0796	ent via US		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	be sent to if provided; g s e: S 1 NUMBER:	<i>the e-</i> <i>; if tha</i> 973-99 sshank SOUM 163 MA MORR 7 5	<i>mail address first; if that is u t is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 8-7722 ar@pgclawgroup.com YA GOWRI SHANKAR ADISON AVE, STE 110 ISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 0796	ent via US		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided; g s e: S 1 NUMBER:	<i>the e-</i> <i>; if tha</i> 973-999 sshank SOUM 163 MA MORR 7 5 7	mail address first; if that is a t is unsuccessful, it will be s 8-7722 ar@pgclawgroup.com YA GOWRI SHANKAR ADISON AVE, STE 110 ISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 0796 794-122-US	ent via US		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	be sent to if provided; 9 se: 9 1 NUMBER: R:	<i>the e-</i> <i>; if tha</i> 973-99 sshank SOUM 163 MA MORR 7 5 7 5 7	mail address first; if that is a t is unsuccessful, it will be s 8-7722 ar@pgclawgroup.com YA GOWRI SHANKAR ADISON AVE, STE 110 ISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 0796 794-122-US SOUMYA GOWRI SHANKAR Soumya Gowri Shankar/ 03/03/2015	ent via US		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 source=794-122-US_1	be sent to if provided; 9 s: 1 NUMBER: R: 5-03-03_Exe	<i>the e-</i> <i>; if tha</i> 973-99 sshank SOUM 163 MA MORR 7 5 7 5 7 6 8 0 8 0 0 9 0 0 9 0 0 9 0 9 0 0 9 0 0 0 0	mail address first; if that is u t is unsuccessful, it will be s 8-7722 ar@pgclawgroup.com YA GOWRI SHANKAR ADISON AVE, STE 110 ISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 0796 794-122-US SOUMYA GOWRI SHANKAR Soumya Gowri Shankar/	sent via US		

Assignment of Patent Rights

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them:

- Assignor: DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES, INC., having an address at 107 College Road East, Princeton, New Jersey 08540.
- Assignee: DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LTD., having an address at 8-2-337, Road No. 3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad 500 034, Andhra Pradesh, India.

Assignor hereby assigns the following patent application and/or issued patent, which is hereinafter referred to as "the Patent":

[X] a United States patent application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>June 18, 2010</u>, Serial No. <u>12/809,200</u>, Patent No. <u>8,309,724</u> which was issued on <u>November 13, 2012</u>, entitled, <u>PROCESSES</u> FOR THE PREPARATION OF SITAGLIPTIN AND PHARMACEUTICALLY ACCEPTABLE SALTS THEREOF;

Assignor hereby assigns assignee(s) all priority rights to patent application(s) and/or issued patents:

Prior International Application: PCT/US2008/087491 filed on December 18, 2008.

Prior Indian Applications: 3076/CHE/2007, filed on December 20, 2007; 159/CHE/2008 filed on January 18, 2008; 1188/CHE/2008 filed on May 14, 2008.

Prior Domestic Applications: 61/058,764 filed on June 4, 2008; 61/058,975 filed on June 5, 2008; 61/097,910 filed on September 18, 2008.

Assignor has received One Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment. Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent, the invention(s) described and claimed in the Patent, and all patents that may issue based on the invention(s) and on the Patent, including any patent that issues from a divisional and/or continuing application claiming benefit of the Patent, in the United States and in every foreign country, including the right to enforce the Patent for infringement accrued prior to the effective date of this assignment. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent. In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee. Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Pergament Gilman & Cepeda LLP, 163 Madison Avenue, Suite 110, Morristown, New Jersey 07960, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

Attorney Docket No.: 794-122-US Assignment

Executed this by the following officer of Assignor, DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES, INC., who has been duly authorized to so act.

TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)	SIGNATURE(S)		
LEE BANKS			
<u>VP of IP</u> Title:	DATE VOULTY JOIN		
Witness	DATE		
Witness	DATE		

This Assignment should be signed before: (a) a Notary Public Or (b) at least TWO (2) witnesses.

	MA	ria	CAS	talo	0
HOT/	WRY (PUBL	JC OF	HEW	JERSEY .
	١.	0. \$	500(14738	
May C	Anna	íssio	n Exp	ires 10	v15/2019